The Group
as at

31 March
2013

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma of

the Remaining
Group as at

31 March 2013
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2)

Net current assets 1,307,388 2,095,288

Total assets less current liabilities 8,210,950 8,205,970

Non-current liabilities

Other payables 132,589 132,589
Interest-bearing borrowings 362,749 362,749
Obligations under finance leases 2,485 2,485
Financial liabilities at fair value through profit

or loss 560,765 560,765
Deferred tax liabilities 369,508 369,508
Deferred income 656,098 656,098
Other non-current liabilities 415 415

2,084,609 2,084,609

NET ASSETS 6,126,341 6,121,361

Capital and reserves

Share capital 227,184 227,184
Reserves 4,238,257 (4,980) 4,233,277

Total equity attributable to equity shareholders of
the Company 4,465,441 4,460,461

Non-controlling interests 1,660,900 1,660,900

TOTAL EQUITY 6,126,341 6,121,361

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

— 44 —

Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

The Group
for the year

ended
31 March

2013
Pro forma

adjustment
Pro forma

adjustment

Unaudited
pro forma of

the Remaining
Group for the

year ended
31 March 2013

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 1) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Turnover 1,079,062 1,079,062

Cost of sales (325,984) (325,984)

Gross profit 753,078 753,078

Other revenue 46,730 46,730

Other net loss (708) (708)

Selling expenses (146,350) (146,350)

Administrative expenses (369,289) (369,289)

Profit from operations 283,461 283,461

Finance costs (57,080) (57,080)

Changes in fair value of financial
liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss (21,469) (21,469)

Share of profits of associates 85,322 (83,714) 1,608

Share of losses of a joint venture (30) (30)

Gain on disposal of interest in
associates 8,527 112,923 121,450

Profit before taxation 298,731 327,940

Income tax (89,964) (89,964)

Profit for the year 208,767 237,976

Attributable to:

Equity shareholders of the Company 135,660 (83,714) 112,923 164,869

Non-controlling interests 73,107 73,107

Profit for the year 208,767 237,976

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

— 45 —

Pro Forma Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

The Group
for year ended
31 March 2013

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma of

the Remaining
Group for

year ended
31 March 2013

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Notes 2, 3, 4)

Profit before taxation 298,731 29,209 327,940

Adjustments for:
Impairment loss on trade receivables 9,155 9,155
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 78,948 78,948
Amortisation of land lease premium 38,100 38,100
Amortisation of intangible assets 37,353 37,353
Interest income from bank deposits (11,306) (11,306)
Dividend income from trading securities (3,115) (3,115)
Dividend income from available-for-sale

securities (5,756) (5,756)
Net realised and unrealised gain on trading

securities (2,517) (2,517)
Net loss on disposal of property,

plant and equipment 1,140 1,140
Finance costs 57,080 57,080
Changes in fair value of financial liabilities at

fair value through profit or loss 21,469 21,469
Share of profits of associates (85,322) 83,714 (1,608)
Share of losses of a joint venture 30 30
Gain on disposal of interests in associates (8,527) (112,923) (121,450)
Effect of foreign exchange rates 543 543

Operating profit before changes in working
capital 426,006 426,006

Increase in trade and other receivables (29,438) (29,438)
Increase in inventories (5,755) (5,755)
Increase in trade and other payables 71,842 71,842
Increase in deferred income 356,629 356,629

Cash generated from operations 819,284 819,284

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

— 46 —

The Group
for year ended
31 March 2013

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma of

the Remaining
Group for

year ended
31 March 2013

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000